 Application Note
1 / 11
Bellnix Application Note
BAN00015_
June 12, 2017
BDX Series Products Parallel and Dual Output Operation
Application Note
 Introduction
This document is an application note on the parallel and dual output operation of the BDX series products. By
the use as the combinations of BDX12-1.0S100RM and BDX12-1.0S50R0S (Hereafter abbreviated as BDX-
100M and BDX-50S respectively), the maximum output of 350A and 2-output operations are possible.
 Combinations List
Table 1 shows the combinations for the parallel / 2-output operations using BDX series products.
See Chapter 3 in regard to the writing method on the settings and see Chapter 4 for the standard connection
circuits on each combination.
For wiring and layout precautions, see the standard connection circuit and recommended layout in the "BDX
Series Data Sheet" and the layout description in the "BDX Series Evaluation Board Instruction Manual”.
Table 1. List of combinations
Combinations
Connection
Circuit
VOUT1
Output
Current
VOUT2
Output
Current
File To Write
BDX-100M Master only Section 4-1 0 ~ 100A (None) BDX100M.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx1 Section 4-2  0 ~ 150A (None) BDX150MS.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx2 Section 4-3 0 ~ 200A (None) BDX200MS.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx3 Section 4-4  0 ~ 250A (None) BDX250MS.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx4 Section 4-5  0 ~ 300A (None) BDX300MS.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx5 Section 4-6  0 ~ 350A (None) BDX350MS.csv
BDX-100Mx1(VOUT1)
+ BDX-50Sx1(VOUT2)
Section 4-7  0 ~ 100A 0 ~ 50A BDX100M50D.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx1(VOUT1)
+ BDX-50Sx1(VOUT2)
Section 4-8  0 ~ 150A 0 ~ 50A BDX150MS50D.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx2(VOUT1)
+ BDX-50Sx1(VOUT2)
Section 4-9  0 ~ 200A 0 ~ 50A BDX200MS50D.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx3(VOUT1)
+ BDX-50Sx1(VOUT2)
Section 4-10  0 ~ 250A 0 ~ 50A BDX250MS50D.csv
BDX-100Mx1 // BDX-50Sx4(VOUT1)
+ BDX-50Sx1(VOUT2)
Section 4-11  0 ~ 300A 0 ~ 50A BDX300MS50D.csv
 Application Note
2 / 11
Bellnix Application Note
BAN00015_